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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Assembly District 65

 9,575 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 622 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,285 

 6,565 BETTY LUGO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,248 CHRISTOPHER CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALICIA MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN KELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WEATHERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WAICRIU JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAPHIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH BETH MEDOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON BELCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED IRIZERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 4 EDWARD IRIZARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRIZHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FERRENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK C. APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNETTE GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL OSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY GOTLIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA GUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIF CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA BOAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAGNUS LANSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AHADEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Assembly District 65

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE MITCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE POLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROSLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIPPUN MARIAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SAMI SEZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DEHAZYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL MARCIANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUOR BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA EVA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHA'CARRI RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIAN-WEI DIANNA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 84 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAYLATEENA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA CANDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOU-LINE NOV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,971 

Unrecorded  7,599 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Assembly District 66

 6,373 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 622 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,064 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,064 

 5,437 BETTY LUGO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,926 CHRISTOPHER CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADI BOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKOSH MISHRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY R. HUTCHINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VALINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT CAVANOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE PAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA BAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIANSAN MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JAGOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN LEIBOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE SOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ZEMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN HOPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE TSYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KATE OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SABOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE VICARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL KATE (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Assembly District 66

 1 NICHOLAS FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG BELYY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCZNNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIDCLEY IMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANNYLIN STEPHANIE DOLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REDFORD HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE MAHAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,481 

Unrecorded  3,647 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Assembly District 74

 6,668 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 423 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,149 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,149 

 5,043 BETTY LUGO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,900 CHRISTOPHER CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA Z. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES PRIVILEGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRIZARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY DOOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. NELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM CHAMBERS ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE FARANKHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY BILLINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BANKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DERIENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY LANCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABALO UMEBOBECHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Assembly District 74

 1 TOM SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 63 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,046 

Unrecorded  5,252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 22,616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,667 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 215 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,498 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,498 

 17,045 BETTY LUGO (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,074 CHRISTOPHER CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADI BOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKOSH MISHRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY R. HUTCHINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA Z. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VALINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT CAVANOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN KELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE PAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA BAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WEATHERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIANSAN MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JAGOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WAICRIU JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAPHIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WIZDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH BETH MEDOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON BELCHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES PRIVILEGE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED IRIZERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 5 EDWARD IRIZARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD IRIZHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN LEIBOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE SOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FERRENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK C. APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNETTE GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ZEMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN HOPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL OSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE TSYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY DOOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY GOTLIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. NELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA GUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM CHAMBERS ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIF CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE FARANKHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY BILLINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA BOAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAGNUS LANSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AHADEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KATE OLSEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 MARY ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE MITCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SABOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE VICARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE POLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROSLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL KATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BANKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIPPUN MARIAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG BELYY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCZNNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SAMI SEZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DERIENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DEHAZYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIDCLEY IMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANNYLIN STEPHANIE DOLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REDFORD HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY LANCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABALO UMEBOBECHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL MARCIANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY SCHWARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUOR BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:46:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 SARA EVA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHA'CARRI RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIAN-WEI DIANNA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 213 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAYLATEENA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA CANDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOU-LINE NOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE MAHAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,498 

Unrecorded  16,498 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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